
Wayne Baldwin,  
CLU, FLMI
MD, WV, Western PA, Northern VA, 
Washington DC & Metro Area

wayne_baldwin@jhancock.com 
412-298-4980

Richard Brandys,  
CLU, ChFC
Northern NJ, NYC, Long Island, NY, 
Rockland & Westchester Counties, NY

richard_brandys@jhancock.com 
732-598-3910

Amy Carcieri, CLU
ME, NH, VT, MA, RI,  
Eastern CT

acarcieri@jhancock.com 
617-943-2287

Chris  
Chertboonmuang
Orange County,  
San Diego, Southern CA

cchertboonmuang@jhancock.com

617-838-3707

John Fitzpatrick
Upstate NY,  
Western CT, OH

JFitzpatrick@jhancock.com

617-834-5219

Matthew Fitzpatrick,  
CFP, CLU, ChFC
ND, MN, WI, SD

matthew_fitzpatrick@jhancock.com 
617-894-7750

Jeff Harrison,  
CPA, CLU
AZ, NM, CO, WY, UT,  
NV, MT, ID

jeff_harrison@jhancock.com 
303-221-7800

Douglas Koch, CLU
Los Angeles &  
San Luis Obispo, CA

doug_koch@jhancock.com 
949-230-0399

Kimberly Lipps
IN, MI

klipps@jhancock.com 
603-380-6677
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Chris Martin
OK, MO, AR, KS, NE

chris_martin@jhancock.com 
913-908-7404

Bruce McGuirk,  
CLU, ChFC, CFP
NC, SC, VA (Except Washington,  
DC & Metro Area) 

bruce_mcguirk@jhancock.com 
336-312-2321

Todd Miles, CFP
Northern & Central FL, GA

tmiles@jhancock.com 
617-947-5025

Hunter Mills,  
CLU, ChFC
AL, MS, TN, KY, LA

hunter_mills@jhancock.com 
615-771-4888

Anthony Molino, CFP, CLU
DE, Eastern PA,  
Southern & Western NJ

amolino@jhancock.com 
610-941-3000

Tim O’Brien, CLU
IA, IL

tim_obrien@jhancock.com 
847-727-2829

David Ricketts,  
FLMI
WA, OR, Northern CA,  
HI, AK, Guam

david_ricketts@jhancock.com 
206-437-5784

Andrew Szpiro
Southern FL

andrew_szpiro@jhancock.com 
954-527-9050

Joey Ussery,  
CLU, ChFC, LUTCF
TX

joey_ussery@jhancock.com 
713-629-9180

For agent use only. This material may not be used with the public.
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